THE ANNUAL MEETING OF WESTON-SUPER-MARE TOWN COUNCIL & THE CEREMONY OF MAYOR MAKING AGENDA

Date: Thursday 18th May 2023 **Time:** 5.00 p.m. **Venue:** New Chamber, Town Hall

Members are hereby summoned to this meeting and reminded that they have a duty to state a Declaration of Interest prior to the appropriate agenda item and to consider the Crime and Disorder Act s.17 and Equality Act s.149 when reaching a decision.

N.B. Councillors are requested to arrive for robing from 4.15 pm onwards.

Prior to the commencement of the meeting, the Town Mayor will invite questions and observations from parishioners present (maximum time permitted 15 minutes).

PRELIMINARY ITEMS

Welcome by the Town Mayor of Weston-super-Mare, Councillor Sonia Russe
Presentations to the Town Mayor's Chaplain, and Cadet
End of Office Speech by the Town Mayor of Weston-super-Mare
Prayers by the Reverend Peter Ashman

- 1. Election of the Town Mayor of Weston-super-Mare 2023/2024
- 2. Apologies for Absence
- 3. Election of the Deputy Town Mayor of Weston-super-Mare 2023/2024
- 4. Declarations of Interest
- 5. To approve the accuracy of the minutes of the Town Council Meeting held on 20th March 2023 (attached)
- 6. Election of Leader and Deputy Leader of the Town Council 2023/2024
- 7. To approve payment signatories for the Council with immediate effect (attached)
- 8. Appointment of Town Councillors to Committees, Sub Committees, Working Parties and External Organisations

To receive the report of the Town Clerk (attached)

9. Members are requested to approve the EMR & Capital Reserve requirements for 2023/ 2024 - as approved by Policy & Finance 17.04.23. (attached)

Malcolm L Nicholson, LLB, DMS Town Clerk 11th May 2023

MLNull

Weston-super-Mare Town Council Grove House, Grove Park Weston-super-Mare, BS23 2QJ